
 

 

Town of Waterboro Officials Listing 
Town Hall & Water District 

Email please see waterboro-me.gov and email from specific department web page 

Title Name Phone and/or extension 
Town Administrator Matthew Bors 247-6166 x100 
Administrative Assistant Laura Lowe 247-6166 x101 
Animal Control Officer Wade Andrews 207-459-0369 
Code Enforcement Officer Michael Gilpatrick 247-6166 x120 
Code Enforcement/Planning Admin Asst Angela Chute 247-6166 x121 
Dam Controller Chris Bressard 252-4390 
ecomaine representative Dennis Abbott 247-5959 
ecomaine rep alternate Joshua Andrews 247-3440 
Fire Chief/EMA Director Matthew Bors 247-5299 x 200 
Deputy Fire Chief/Health 
Officer/Deputy EMA Director 

Lisa Bennett 247-5299 x202 

Finance/HR Director Laura Fish 247-6166 x107 
Finance/Treasurer Amber St. Ours 247-6166 x113 
I.T. Manager David Lowe 247-6166 x105 
Librarian Julie Hoyle 247-3363 
MV Agent/Deputy Reg. of Voters & GA 
Director 

Nancy St. Amand 247-6166 x112 

Public Works Director Jason Champion 247-6166 x117 
Recreation Director Todd Smith 247-6166 x125 
Rec FUNergy Director/Admin Asst. Justine Pettersen 247-6166 x115 
Tax Assessor Shirley Bartlett 247-6166 x111 
Tax Assessor Assistant Vanessa Ward 247-6166 x106 
Tax Collector Heidi Bernier 247-6166 x116 
Town Clerk, Registrar of Voters Marina Gagne 247-6166 x110 
Town Planner Lee Jay Feldman 247-6166 x121 
Transfer Station Manager Joshua Andrews 247-3440 
Maintenance Peter Cote 247-6166 x101 
Waterboro Water District Pam Whitman, Admin Asst. 651-8733 

 

Select Board – 5 members/3 year term 

Name Term Ending Phone Email 
Dennis Abbott, Chair 2025 247-5959 dabbott@waterboromaine.gov   

Dwayne Woodsome  2026 793-4330 dwoodsome@waterboromaine.gov   

Jonathan Bell 2024 478-6638 jbell@waterboromaine.gov   

David Chauvette 2025 247-4366 dchauvette@waterboromaine.gov 

Gary Fecteau 2026 286-7890 gfecteau@waterboromaine.gov 

All members list:   selectmen@waterboromaine.gov  

 

Assessing Board of Review – 3 Members/3 year term 

Name Term Ending Phone Email 
Diane Gray 2024 632-1943 dgray@waterboromaine.gov 

Megan Verlander 2026 251-2787 mverlander@waterboromaine.gov 

Vacancy 2025   

Nancy Roberge, Secretary    
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 Budget Committee – 5 members/3 year term 

Name Term Ending Phone Email 
John Burrows 2026 458-1859 jburrows@waterboromaine.gov 

Debra Burrows 2024 462-4797 dburrows@waterboromaine.gov 

Christine Giordano 2026 203-393-8497 cgiordano@waterboromaine.gov 

Thomas Lee 2025 651-7835 tlee@waterboromaine.gov 

Diane Seehagen 2025 247-4974 dseehagen@waterboromaine.gov 

All members list: n/a n/a budget@waterboromaine.gov 

 

Cable Television Committee – 1 Town Rep/3 year term 

Name Term Ending Phone Email 
David Lowe 2025 247-6166 x105 dlowe@waterboromaine.gov 

 

Cemetery Committee - unlimited members/3 year term 

Name Term Ending Phone Email 
Angela Silva- Chair 2025 651-1059 asilva@waterboromaine.gov 

Dorothy Brochu 2024 247-3358 dbrochu@waterboromaine.gov 

James Carll 2024 247-5878 jcarll@waterboromaine.gov 

Jamie Donahue 2024 603-833-5197 jdonahue@waterboromaine.gov 

Patti Theriault 2025 247-5408 ptheriault@waterboromaine.gov 

BOS Liaison Gary Fecteau 286-7890 gfecteau@waterboromaine.gov 

All Members List: n/a n/a cemetery@waterboromaine.gov 

 

Charter Commission – 9 members – 6 elected & 3 BOS appointed 

Name Term Ending Phone Email 
Marina Gagne – Chair n/a 977-3664 mgagne@waterboromaine.gov 

Lori Anthony n/a 793-2444 lanthony@waterboromaine.gov 

David Barker n/a n/a dbarker@waterboromaine.gov 

Nancy Brandt - secretary n/a 286-6964 nbrandt@waterboromaine.gov 

Nadine Malloy n/a 233-2793 nmolloy@waterboromaine.gov 

Steven Ross n/a 247-4108 sross@waterboromaine.gov 

Dwayne Woodsome n/a 793-4330 dwoodsome@waterboromaine.gov   

Vacancy n/a   
Vacancy n/a   

 

Community Garden Committee – unlimited members/3 year term 

Name Term Ending Phone Email 
Donna Berardi 2025 247-3604 dberardi@waterboromaine.gov 

Brigit McCallum 2026 206-2904 bmccallum@waterboromaine.gov 

Oksana Sigleski 2026 247-1203 osigleski@waterboromaine.gov 

Sherry Stone 2026 310-4759 sstone@waterboromaine.gov 

Vacancy 2025   

Vacancy 2025   

Vacancy 2026   

Vacancy 2026   

BOS Liaison David Chauvette  dchauvette@waterboromaine.gov 

All members list:   garden@waterboromaine.gov 
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Conservation Commission – 5 members/3 year term 

Name Term Ending Phone Email 
Matthew McBean 2025 313-8890 mmcbean@waterboromaine.gov 

Vacancy 2024   

Vacancy 2025   

Vacancy 2026   

Vacancy 2026   

BOS Liaison Dwayne Woodsome 793-4330 dwoodsome@waterboromaine.gov   

 

Economic Development Committee – 7 members/3 year term 

Name Term Ending Phone Email 
Abraham Brody 2026 202-538-1017 abrody@waterboromaine.gov 

Vacancy 2024   

Vacancy 2025   

Vacancy 2025   

Vacancy 2025   

Vacancy 2026   

Vacancy 2026   

BOS Liaison Dennis Abbott 247-5959 dabbott@waterboromaine.gov   

All members List:   edc@waterboromaine.gov 

 

Fair Hearing Committee – 3 members/3 year term 

Name Term Ending Phone Email 
James Farias 2026 401-263-7806 jfarais@waterboromaine.gov 

Vacancy 2024   

Vacancy 2026   
 

Library Board of Trustees – 7 members/3 year term 

Name Term Ending Phone Email 
Bethany Woodsome 2026 651-1392 bethany@waterborolibrary.org 

Jennifer Bishop 2025 229-8582 jennifer@waterborolibrary.org 

Roni Johnson 2024 757-560-3802 roni@waterborolibrary.org 

Brigit McCallum 2025 206-2904 bmccallum@waterboromaine.gov 

Vacancy 2026   

Vacancy 2026   

Vacancy 2026   

BOS Liaison Jonathan Bell 478-6638 jbell@waterboromaine.gov   

All Members List:   trustees@waterborolibrary.org 

 

Old Home Days Committee – unlimited members/3 year term 

Name Term Ending Phone Email 
Judie Berry 2026 247-5211 jberry@waterboromaine.gov 

Merlene (Dolly) Graffam 2026 432-9969 dgraffam@waterboromaine.gov 

Kelly Holman 2025 604-9425 kholman@waterboromaine.gov 

Alexandria Oliver 2025 205-2690 aoliver@waterboromaine.gov 

Donna Smith 2026 617-823-9143 dsmith@waterboromaine.gov 

April Tucker 2024 247-3972 atucker@waterboromaine.gov 
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Amy Webster 2026 608-9116 awebster@waterboromaine.gov 

Vacancy 2024   

Vacancy 2025   

Vacancy 2026   

Vacancy 2026   

Vacancy 2026   

BOS Liaison Gary Fecteau 286-7890 gfecteau@waterboromaine.gov 

All Members List:   oldhomedays@waterboromaine.gov 

 

Parks Committee – unlimited members 

Name Term Ending Phone Email 
Kelly Holman 2024 604-9425 kholman@waterboromaine.gov 

Vacancy 2024   

Vacancy 2024   

BOS Liaison David Chauvette 247-4366 dchauvette@waterboromaine.gov 

 

Planning Board – 7 members/5 year term 

Name Term Ending Phone Email 
Rebekah Higgins-Chair 2026 229-9709 Email Planning & Code Office 

Stacie Walker-Vice 2027 939-9463 Email Planning & Code Office 

James Farias 2027 401-263-7806 Email Planning & Code Office 

Diane Gray 2026 632-1943 Email Planning & Code Office 

Rick Madruga 2028 281-2505 Email Planning & Code Office 

Vacancy    

Vacancy    

Angela Chute, Admin Asst n/a 247-6166 x121 achute@waterboromaine.gov 

BOS Liaison Dennis Abbott 247-5959 dabbott@waterboromaine.gov    

BOS Alternate Dwayne Woodsome  dwoodsome@waterboromaine.gov 

 

Public Safety Committee – 5 members/3 year term 

Name Term Ending Phone Email 
Craig Abbott – Chair 2025 210-1324 cabbott@waterboromaine.gov 

Nancy Roberge – secretary 2025 651-4656 nroberge@waterboromaine.gov 

Christina Giordano 2026 203-393-8497 cgiordano@waterboromaine.gov  

Nadine Malloy 2024 233-2793 nmolloy@waterboromaine.gov 

Vacancy 2026   

BOS Liaison David Chauvette 247-4366 dchauvette@waterboromaine.gov 

All Members List:   publicsafety@waterboromaine.gov 

 

Road Review Committee- 5 members/3year term 

Name Term Ending Phone Email 
Rick Madruga 2026 281-2505 rmadruga@waterboromaine.gov 

Nancy Roberge 2025 651-4656 nroberge@waterboromaine.gov 

Stacie Walker 2024 939-9463 swalker@waterboromaine.gov 

Vacancy 2025   

Vacancy 2026   

BOS Liaison Jonathan Bell 478-6638 jbell@watrerboromaine.gov   

All Members List:   roadreview@waterboromaine.gov 
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RSU #57 Board of Directors – 3 Waterboro Reps/3 year term 

Name Term Ending Phone Email 
Jennifer Mayo 2024 399-1684 jennifermayo@rsu57.org  

Adam Tanguay 2025 233-2793 adamtanguay@rsu57.org 

Vacancy 2026   

All Members List:   rsu57@waterboromaine.gov  

 

Saco River Corridor Commission – Waterboro Rep/3 year term 

Name Term Ending Phone Email 
Jonathan Gardner 11 -1-2026 432-4547 n/a 

 

Saco River Community TV Board of Directors – 3 year term 

Name Term Ending Phone Email 
David Lowe 2025 247-6166 x105 dlowe@waterboromaine.gov 

Vacancy – Alternate 2025   
 

Transfer Station/Recycling Committee – 5 members/3 year term 

Name Term Ending Phone Email 
Steven Ross 2024 247-4108 steveross@waterboro-me.gov 

Nancy Roberge, secretary n/a 651-4656 nroberge@waterboromaine.gov 

Vacancy 2024   

Vacancy 2025   

Vacancy 2026   

Vacancy 2026   

Bos Liaison Dennis Abbott  dabbott@waterboromaine.gov   

 

Zoning Board of Appeals (ZBA) – 5 members/5 year term 

Name Term Ending Phone Email 
Debra Burrows 2027 462-4797 Email Planning & Code Office 

Judi Carll 2028 247-5878 Email Planning & Code Office 

Scott Corey 2027 233-1893 Email Planning & Code Office 

Nicholas Fecteau 2028 391-9676 Email Planning & Code Office 

Matthew McBean 2025 313-8890 Email Planning & Code Office 

Angela Chute, Admin Asst n/a 247-6166 x121 achute@waterboromaine.gov 

BOS Liaison Dwayne Woodsome 793-4330 dwoodsome@waterboromaine.gov   

BOS Alternate Jonathan Bell 478-6638 jbell@waterboromaine.gov   
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